University of Arkansas at Monticello
University of Arkansas at Monticello College of Technology - Crossett
University of Arkansas at Monticello College of Technology — McGehee

Fall 2023 - Summer II 2024 Tuition and Fees

Note: Students must pay any previous balance in order to enroll for the next semester/term.

Preregistered students must pay or make arrangements to pay tuition, fees, and room and board by the
date posted in the academic calendar to avoid cancellation of registration. Even students who have a
bill of $0 or less must still finalize their registration with the Cashier at one of the three campus
locations. Or by mail. Or by fax. Or online at www.uamont.edu through WeevilNet. This includes
students who receive scholarships and other forms of financial aid.

Tuition and mandatory fees are waived for Arkansas residents age 60 or older. Enrollment under this
condition is open on a “space available” basis in existing classes. Individuals seeking this waiver must
pay any miscellaneous fees that may be required.

Prices are subject to change without notice. The University Of Arkansas Board Of Trustees reserves
the right to change tuition, room and board, and miscellaneous fees.

Arkansas Resident Tuition and Required Fees - All Campuses

Cost per hour or semester/term

(U] aTe [T gle ] o=Ta U=} o TR WU T} o o P $180.00/hour
Undergraduate Technology INfrastructure FEE.....iiiiiiiiiiiii i $23.00/hour
Undergraduate Student Success Initiative Fee ..o $13.25/hour
Undergraduate Deferred Mainte€nancCe FEE ....oiiuiiiiiiii i e $15.00/hour
Undergraduate ACLiVITY FOE .ot i e e e e e e et $5.00/hour
Undergraduate Instructional EQUIPMENT FEE ....viiiiiiiiiii e $9.00/hour
Undergraduate Athletic FEE ..ot e e $18.00/hour
Undergraduate Facilities FEE .....v i e $20.00/hour
Undergraduate Library ENhancement FEE .....uiiiiiiiiiiii s e e $4.00/hour
Undergraduate WellNESS FOO ...ttt i e e e e ettt a e et et ea e aateaaaeaaeens $2.00/hour
Undergraduate Public Safety Fee .. .o $6.00/hour
Undergraduate ASSESSMENt FEE ..ttt $5.00/$3.00
LIC=Te a1 a1 Ter=1 B IS 1o o o PP $103.00/hour
Technical Student SUCCESS TNItIatiVE FEE i i i e e ens $3.75/hour
Technical Deferred MaintENaANCE FEE ittt i ettt et e s s ieassreesssaasaneeesns $4.25/hour
Technical Technology INfrastructure FEE .....cviviiiiiiii e $14.00/hour
LE=te oY aTer=] B = Lot LTI ST $5.25/hour
TeChniCal ASSESSMENE FOE ittt e e e et a e et e e aneaanean $5.00/$3.00
Certification and Academic Enhancement FEE ...c.iiiiiiiiiiiii e ee e $3.50/hour
(€] 0= To LB T= 1 (=T U T2 o] o PP $285.00/hour
Graduate Technology Infrastructure Fee. .. ..o e $23.00/hour
Graduate Student SUCCESS TNItiativVe FEE ..uviiiiiii it i i i s s s e rananerananeenns $13.25/hour
Graduate Deferred MaintenanCe Fee ..ottt i e e e e e $15.00/hour
Graduate ACTiVIEY FEe .o e $5.00/hour
Graduate Instructional EQUIPMENT FEE ..ot e $9.00/hour
Graduate ALhIEtiC FEE vttt i e e e e e e e e $18.00/hour
(] = Yo [ TN ST = 1ol T LTI 5= $20.00/hour
Graduate Library ENhancement FEE ..o i e $4.00/hour
Graduate WellNeSS Foe. ittt e et e e $2.00/hour

Graduate PUbliC Safely FEe ...t e $6.00/hour



http://www.uamont.edu/

Out-of-State Resident Tuition and Required Fees - All Campuses

An out-of-state resident is one who is not a bonafide resident of the State of Arkansas. The out-of-state
tuition may be waived for students from the contiguous states of Texas, Oklahoma, Missouri, Tennessee,
Mississippi, and Louisiana.

Cost per Hour per Semester/Term

(@] aTe [T ge ] o=Ta [UE=) o < WU T} o o NP $180.00/hour
Undergraduate Out-of-state TUIitioN .. oo e e $195.00/hour
Undergraduate Total Out-of-state TUition .......ooie i e $375.00/hour
Undergraduate Technology INfrastructure FEE.....oiiiiiiiiiiii i e $23.00/hour
Undergraduate Student Success Initiative FEe ... $13.25/hour
Undergraduate Deferred Mainte€nanCe FEE ...oviiiiiiiii it e re e neeas $15.00/hour
Undergraduate ACiVITY FOE ittt i i et e e e e e a et a e $5.00/hour
Undergraduate Instructional EQUIPMENT FEE ..iviiriiriiiii e e e aeas $9.00/hour
Undergraduate Athletic FEE ... e $18.00/hour
Undergraduate FaCililies FOE ...t i e e $20.00/hour
Undergraduate Library ENhancement FEE .....viiiiiiiiiiiii s s e e $4.00/hour
Undergraduate WellneSS Fo ...ttt i i ittt e et a e e s e s ar e ra e sasesaneaaneaaneaaneans $2.00/hour
Undergraduate Public Safely Fee ..o e e e $6.00/hour
Undergraduate ASSESSMENt FEE ..ttt a e $5.00/$3.00
B =T oY a T r= N LU Lo ] o $103.00/hour
Technical OUt-0f-State TUIION coviiiii it i r et r e s s a e s saa s s ssssesanseesansnesannes $20.00/hour
Technical Total OUt-0f-State TUIION couuuiii i i e it i e e s seaaarees $123.00/hour
Technical Technology INfrastructure FEe ... e e $14.00/hour
Technical Student SUCCESS TNItIativVE FEE .iiiiii i i e e r e e e riaaeeeeens $3.75/hour
Technical Deferred MaintENaNCE FEE vttt ittt ettt e s s saasssteesssannsaaeeesns $4.25/hour
LIt T T et=1 B = Lt LT oI = $5.25/hour
TeChnical ASSESSMENE FOE ..ttt it a e e e e e aaneaaneannes $5.00/$3.00
Certification and Academic ENhancement FEE ..ottt i naaes $3.50/hour
(] =T LU 1= X ST I (e o $285.00/hour
Graduate OUL-0f-State TUIION c ittt i it i i ettt it e et ssanssaeesssaanssaeesssnnnnns $245.00/hour
Graduate Total Out-of-state TUIION ...cviii e e $530.00/hour
Graduate Technology INfrastrUuCture FEE... it e e e $23.00/hour
Graduate Student SUCCESS TNItiative FEE vttt e aaaas $13.25/hour
Graduate Deferred MaintenanCe Fee uuiiuiiii i e e e e e $15.00/hour
Graduate ACTIVIEY FEe i e $5.00/hour
Graduate Instructional EQUIPMENT FEE ..ot e $9.00/hour
Graduate ALhIEtiC FEe it e e e e e e e e e $18.00/hour
(] = e [V TSI = Lol L TSI ST I $20.00/hour
Graduate Library ENhancement FEe ... e as $4.00/hour
(e = Le [V TSI A S T T ST $2.00/hour

Graduate PUbliC Safely FOe ...t e $6.00/hour



Miscellaneous Fees

Advanced Welding Certification FEe ....ciiiiiiiii i e e e e e $50.00/test
AMT Lab Fee (Advanced Manufacturing TeCh) ...c.iiiiiiiiii e $30.00/course
Y 1O I AN =] o ST $40.00/credit hour
FA 8L o B =T Yo =1 o o) o P $30.00/year
AUTOMOTIVE ASSESSMENT F O 1ttt ittt ettt e st e aaatee s s raaraaaeeerreaanaaeeeserannnnnees $15/credit hour
7AW 0] 1 0 Yo AV Z ST = o ST $20.00/credit hour
(= ] 1 ST ST $25.00/Fall semester
Child Development ASSESSMENT FEE .. ciiiiiiiii i e $50.00/semester
Child Care Development Care INSUIANCE ..uiiiii it ittt it it it it e ate e ateeate e aaeeaaeeaaeeaneeaneanes $20.00/year
(O 11 Te RO ST =1 o T LTS $50.00/course
(0] a0 o T8 L =T ol 7= o T 1T $25.00/course
OIE 1L o= A = o I == T PR $50.00/course
Distance Education Fee - In addition to other mandatory fees for any on-line class...... $40.00/credit hour
Developmental CoUMSE FEE ...ttt e e e e e e et a et at et ateeateaaaens $5.00/credit hour
(DT STSYS I = T T =TSP $40.00/credit hour
Dropping and/or AddiNg Class@S . ...uuuiiiiiiitiitiieitae ittt e s e a s e areanaaneaneanenns $10.00/visit
Early Child Care Background ChecCk FEE .....iiviiiiiiiiiiii e $58.00/year
Early Childhood Lab FE ..t e e a e a e a e e aaneaas $50.00/course
= [Tt oY a a1l a =1 a T Tt=1 I =] o 0 =L $30.00/course
=l IO =T o 1 Tor= 1 o] B ST PP $25.00/course
EMT Paramedic Background CheCk FEE ...ttt e eaes $58.00/year
[ I =1 =1 0 L= Lol 1= o TR T $20.00/credit hour
EMT ParamediC StUAENE TN SUINANCE .uuuiiiiiiiiiiiet ittt st eiissseessssassseessssassssseessssnnssseessens $20.00/year
Y = F T (ol BT U = Yol o <T=T o1 o =TSSP $55.00/course
EMT BaSiC EXQM VOUCKHEE FEE.....uuuieiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e s e e st ereeeaeeeeeeeeeeian $104.00/course
Experiential Learning AsSesSSmMENt FEe......cuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $100.00/course
Forestry Resources SUMMEr Cami FOe ittt i i e e e s e s e s s e e aaneeeannes $300.00
Graduate Thesis BiNdiNg Fee. ...t e s e s e s a s s s e aaranans $150.00
HVACR Lab Fee (Heating, Vent, A/C, Refrigeration) .......coooieiiiiiiiiii e $30.00/course
HOISE Boarding Foe ..ottt i e e e $100/semester
| R =T o] F= [0l g a1 o) ol =T = N $10.00
International Graduate Registration FEE .....iiiiiiiii i e e $50.00
L gL =] 1] T T =T $30.00
Internship Fee OUt Of SEIVICE ArCa . .ouiiiiiiiiii et e e e a e e enes $450.00
I Lo 2 =T =3 ol = o o $25.00
N @008 = 2 O oY T =T Al =TT S60/course
NCCER LEVEI 1 TOSE FOO..uiuei ittt ettt ste et eet e s te st te bt e ste st eesaes sae st senasesbessssesats sae sesbesnsesbssesaesnt snssesbenssessessees S75/course
NCCER LEVEI 2 TOSE FOO..uiuni it ettt et eet et et es vt s ae st et ssts st e esaes sae st senstesbesssesats sas sesbesnsesbesesaents sassesbenssesnsesseen S75/course
NUISING ASSESSMENT FEE Luuiiitiiitii e re e $292.00/course
NUISING CliNIiCal COUMSE FE ittt ettt aae e eaae s $30.00/credit hour
Nursing Student AASN REVIEW FEE ..ot e e s $176.66/course
Nursing Student BSN ReVIEW FEE .. .cuiiiiiiiiiii it eaeas $106.00/course
NUISING SEUAENE TN SUNANCE ittt it a e et e et a e et ae e aneaaneaanean $20.00/year
Paramedic CertifiCation FEE ..uuuiiiiiiiiiiii it ettt st e e r e e s sanssaaeesssannans $163.00/course
ParamediC TESEING FEE ..ottt e te e ste e e saeeemteesaeesnee e neeeneennes $97.50/course
e g a[=te 1ol N oY o= o = | =TT $85.00/course
Paramedic EXam VOUCKHEN FEE ...ttt ettt e e erae e e $160.00/course
(=T ar= T aaY=To [Toll DT a8 o ST ol o =T o 1 T SR $55.00/course
Practical Nursing Drug Screening first SEMESTer.......ccooiiiiiii i $55.00/course
Practical Nursing Drug Screening Second SEMESTEI ... ..o iiviiriieee et $85.00/course
Returned CheCk CRarge ..ovi i st r et e e n s e s e s e eaneanennens $25.00/check
Yol 1= TSI =] o TR ST $25.00/course
Y RS =Y T =T PP $25.00/course
Spatial Information Systems Lab Fee ..o $25.00/course
S o0 o [ o o N T T =] T Yo I 11U o= o Ll PP $20.00/year

LI = 1T oL o =T PP $10.00/copy



Vocal and Instrumental Private Instruction ..........cccooiiiiiiinne. $75.00/one credit hour (per course)

Vocal and Instrumental Private Instruction..................... $110.00/two or three credit hours (per course)
Welding CertifiCalion FEE ..ot e e et $25.00/test

WeEldiNg Lab Fe. ... e et et et e $50.00/course



Residence Hall/Meal Plan Fees

Residence halls are open to any student enrolled on any campus of the University of Arkansas at
Monticello.

7-day/Any 15 meals ($150 Declining BalanCe) ....ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiii s naeaaeas $1,995.00/semester
7-day/Any 10 meals ($200 Declining Balance) .....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccc e $1,925.00/semester
55 Meal Block ($230 Declining BalanCe) cuuoviiviiiiiiiii it re s s rrenne e ane e $825.00/semester
CoMMUEET 10 MEaAI Plamn «uviiiiiiiiiiii ittt i i e e s et it e e st sasssteessssnsaseesssannnsnnees $95.00/semester
CoOMMULEET 25 MEaAI Plamn vuiiiiiiiiiiii ittt et e e st s e st e e s s saasaaseessannnnanes $230.00/semester
(00 .01 8 21U oY gl YOI N 1T d =T o T $430.00/semester
Commuter ($450 Declining BalanCe) ...iviiiiiii i e e $400.00/semester
Commuter $125 Declining Balance Meal Plan (6 hours or more)......cccooiviiiiiiiiiiinnnns $135.00/semester
Unlimited Meals with $115 Declining BalanCe .....ccviiiiiiiiiii i aeaaeas $2,025.00/semester

Room fee based on double occupancy:

22T 1€ (0 ] T =1 $1,835.00/semester
0 V7T ol o = PP $1,500.00/semester
MaXWell Hall SUITE .ot e et a e e e e s e e s e n e ran e aaneaaneans $1,835.00/semester
[ 10T 13 1= 1 B = $1,560.00/semester
Y8 Lo [=T o A A o = o o =T 1 = $2,445.00/semester
Residence Hall Damage DePOSit cuuuiiiii i i i e e e ettt e ia e e e ae s $100.00
Student Apartment Damage DePOSIt. . i i i i e $100.00
[ISr T O [ ol =] | F= 1 of o] o I == P $400.00
Additional private room fee contingent upon availability:

= 1] 10 ] T = 1 e $425.00/semester
20 2= ol = = 1 $425.00/semester
[ 10X = =1 1 I = $425.00/semester
MaXWeEIl Hall SUIEE ittt s s e s et e s st e e e e e s saaa e e e essennnnaneeernnn $425.00/semester
Summer Rates:

10 Meal ($40 Declining BalanCe) ..ottt sttt ne s $445.00/semester
15 Meal ($30 Declining BalanCe ...t $450.00/semester
L8 TV L= VA Y o X- o 0 V=Y ) SRS $455.00/semester
2T ] o Yo T =1 | RN $275.00/semester
200 1YY OO $275.00/semester
HOTSTAIT HAID .ot ettt et ee et et e et e et eseeeeeeeeeeaeemesee seesteeaseaseneseeeseeeaseneeresesseeaeeeanenseneseeaeeaneneenes $275.00/semester

Updated 6/01/2023



